memorandum of Charges containing the clauses and 

conditions by virtue of which shall take place before the

Master's Court the sale by licitation prosecuted at the

request of Mrs Jyotee SHIBDUT against Mr. Ravind

GOORDYAL of "A portion of land of the extent of TWO

HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE SQUARE METRES

(269m2) - PIN 1401260065 - Being Domain Lot No. 5,

forming part of 'State Land Caroline', situate in the district

of Flacq, place called Caroline and bounded as follows:-

Towards the North, by Lot No. 4 on sixteen metres

(16.00m); Towards the East, by an access road four